

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

Item No. 4.2.1

Request for Board of Police Commissioners Consideration				
	Agenda Item (Submitted to Municipal Clerk's Office by Noon Wednesday the week prior to the meeting)	Added Item (Submitted to Municipal Clerk's Office by Noon at least one working day prior to meeting)	□ Request from the Floor	
Date of Meeting: June 14, 2023				
Subject: Canadian Association of Police Governance 2023 Annual Conference and Canadian Association of Police Governance 2024 Annual Conference Hosting Committee				
Motio	on for Board of Police Commis	sioners to Consider:		
That the Board of Police Commissioners:				
1.	Approve Commissioner Yemi Akindoju to attend the Canadian Association of Police Governance (CAPG) 2023 Annual Conference to be held in-person in St. John's from August 15-18, 2023, as the Board's CAPG representative and that Board of Police Commissioners assumes all costs associated with attending (CAPG) 2023 Annual Conference meetings.			
2.	Approve Commissioner Becky Kent, Chair, to attend the CAPG 2023 Annual Conference in St. John's to represent the Board in advance of Halifax hosting the CAPG 2024 Annual Conference and that Board of Police Commissioners assumes all costs associated with attending (CAPG) 2023 Annual Conference and closing breakfast.			
3.	. Appoint Commissioner Blac 2024 Annual Conference h		's representative on the CAPG	
4.	Membership to consist of C	ee for the purpose of suppor ttee, that reflects local event Chair Kent, Commissioner Ak missioner Carole McDougall	s and focus as the host city. indoju, Commissioner	
Reason: CAPG 2024 will be in Halifax. It is important that Halifax Board of Police Commissioners representation is present in all aspects of planning required by CAPG				

Canadian Association of Police Governance 2023 Annual Conference and Canadian Association of Police Governance 2024 Annual Conference Hosting Committee

Board of Police Commissioners - 2 - June 14, 2023

planning team. The committee is to support local content piece and support Commissioners on CAPG planning committee.				
Outcome Sought:				
Halifax Board of Police Commissioners representation at 2023 CAPG conference and strategic planning for the 2024 conference.				
- Original Signed -				
Commissioner Becky Kent				